1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 4

TpaHcmuccusn

Section 4

Transmission

4-1



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4-2



4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

4.8

4.9
4.10
411
412
4.13

4.14

4.15
4.16

4.17
4.18

4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22

1522-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 4 TpaHcMmuccus

1501-16-2CT1(SP)
1501-19-1CT1(SP)

1501-19-10CT1(SP)
1501-19-101CI(SP)
2001-12-17CT1(SP)
2001-12-18CT1(SP)
2001-12-19CT1(SP)

2001-12-20CT1(SP)

2001-12-102CM(SP)
2001-12-103CI(SP)
2001-12-118CI(SP)
2001-12-121CM(SP)
2001-14-1-02CT1(SP)

2001-18-11-01CM(SP)

2501-15-138CI(SP)

606-15-8CI(SP)/
-02CI(SP)

4001-15-12-03CT(SP)
313512-15-1CM(SP)

313512-15-2CT(SP)
313512-15-4CT(SP)
2002-20-3CI(SP)
2001-49-1-01

CopepxaHue
Contents

YcTaHoBKa TpaHCMmUcCUm

Mepenayva 6opToBas,
OPUKLNOH 1 TOPMO3

Mepenayva 6opToBas
Boguno

brok TpaHcMmuccum
lNepenava rnaBHas

Kopobka nepegau ¢ cuc-
TEMOW rmgpoynpasneHus

Kopobka nepefay nnaHe-
TapHas

Boguno
Boguno
Boguno
byctep

MmopoTtpaHcdhopmartop ¢
penykTopoMm npueoaa Ha-
cocoB

DpurKUMOH BOpTOBON U
TOPMO3 OCTaHOBOYHbIN

KnanaH

KnanaH

KnanaH

briok ynpasJieHusa

KnanaH
KnanaH
Mydota ynpyras

Ban kapgaHHbIn

Section 4 Transmission

Transmission mounting

Final drive, friction clutch
and brake

Final drive
Carrier
Transmission unit
Main gear

Gearbox with hydrocontrol
system

Planetary gearbox

Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Booster

Torque converter with
pump drive reduction gear

Steering clutch and stop-
ping brake

Valve

Valve

Valve

Control unit

Valve
Valve
Elastic coupling

Cardan shaft

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

4-4

4-14
4-16
4-20
4-22
4-25

4-29

4-32
4-36
4-37
4-39
4-40

4-41

4-54
4-57

4-59
4-61
4-64
4-67
4-68
4-69
4-72

74



1522-1KAC(KDS)

30| 31 32
33

34

35| 38| 40[42 43| 44| 46
2[\39

36
37

51
54

53
12

52
51 §

50— ||

48—

50—

49—

48

47

—n— ~ 55

gy
i g
—

59

y

nTH|

60

©

©

== 68

e = g ] 170

e

AN 71

!

PucyHok 4.1 YctaHoBKa TpaHCMUCCUM
Figure 4.1 Transmission mounting

4-4



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.1 1501-16-2CIl YcTaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUN
1501-16-2SP Transmission mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
I?\ilg(g). Designation Denomination y%_tly pEr ur_:t

UKHL
4.1, | 1501-16-2CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-
4.2 MUCCUK ing X
1501-16-2-20CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-
MUCCUK ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per-ll_mlt

UKHL
1 |1101-15-40 YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
1101-15-40-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
2 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 18 18

3 | 2501-20-8 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 6

2501-20-8-20 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 6

4 | 313512-15-1Cl1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1

313512-15-1-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
5 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

7 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-

2-UPM1-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 7 7
8 | 2001-12-17Cl1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMuccnmn Transmission unit 1
2001-12-17-20CrI1(SP) | Bnok TpaHcMunccumn Transmission unit 1
9 | 3501-16-28 ®naHey, Flange 1
3501-16-28-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
10 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
11 Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

noas. O603Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 Lanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
13 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 2
2501-26-83-20 dnaHel, Flange 2
14 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
15 | 2001-16-114Cr1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
16 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 28 5384-20 Bont M12-6g%x125 Bolt M12-6gx125
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 5384 Bont M12-6g%x125 Bolt M12-6gx125
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
18 | 1501-16-3 dnaHel, Flange 1
1501-16-3-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
19 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
20 | 28 0383-01 Bont M12-6gx85 Bolt M12-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0383-01-20 Bont M12-6g%85 Bolt M12-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
21 | 2501-15-124CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1 1
22 | 1501-16-4 lMpocTtaBka Spacer 1 1
23 | 310210 Llanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LLlan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
24 | 31 0210-05 Llanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-05-20 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 | 280388 Bont M12-6g%90 Bolt M12-6gx%90
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6g%90 Bolt M12-6gx%90
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
26 | 2001-16-115CT1(SP) 3abopHuK Intake 1 1
27 | 315186 LLlanta Washer 16
31 5186-20 Lanba Washer 16
28 [arka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
OCT 37.001.109-96 | OST 37.001.109-96
(monyckaeTtca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 29) 29 is allowed) 16 16




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
29 "arika camOKOHTPS- Self-tapping nut
wadcs M10x1.25(8)OTs
M10x1,25(8)OL, DIN985
DIN985 (instead of pos. 28)
(B3ameH nos. 28) 16 16
30 | 2001-16-44 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 16
2001-16-44-20 Bont cneunaneHbii | Special bolt 16
31 Ban kapgaHHbIf Cardan shaft
2001-49-1-01 2001-49-1-01 1 1
32 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
33 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
34 | 3501-26-209CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
35 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
36 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6g%45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
37 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33 33
38 | 2001-16-31 dnaHel, Flange 1
2001-16-31-20 ®naHey, Flange 1
39 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
40 | 404-26-213-24Crl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
41 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Konbuo 012-016-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
42 | 2001-14-1-02Cr1(SP) MmapoTpaHcgopma- | Torque converter
TOp C pegyKkTopom with pump drive re-
npusoda HacocoB duction gear 1
2001-14-1-02-20Cr1 MmapoTpaHcgopma- | Torque converter
-20SP TOp C peayKkTopom with pump drive re-
npusoda HacocoB duction gear 1
43 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%105 M16x1.5-6g%105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
44 | 2001-16-29 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
2001-16-29-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
45 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
46 | 5001-26-78 LTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LUTtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
47 | 1101-15-24-05CrI1(SP) | Pykas onsa 3amepa Hose for pressure
[aBneHuns measurement 1 1
48 | 1101-15-24-09CrI1(SP) | Pykae gonsi 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBneHuns measurement 2 2
49 | 1101-15-24-04CrI1(SP) | Pykas onsa 3amepa Hose for pressure
[aBneHuns measurement 1 1
50 | 1101-15-24-06CrI1(SP) | PykaB aons 3amepa Hose for pressure
JaBneHuns measurement 3 3
51 | 2001-16-50 Mnaxka Strap 2 2
52 | 42 0507 Tabnnuka Plate 1 1
53 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
54 | 42 0508 Tabnuyka Plate 1 1
55 | 1501-19-1Crl1(SP) MNepenaya 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, steering
dpuKunoH u Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
1501-19-1-20Cr1(SP) Mepenava 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, steering
dpurKumnoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
56 | 58 0665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
58 0515 Konbuo C52 L19.xp Ring C52 L19.xp
FOCT 13943-86. GOST 13943-86. 1 1
57 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
58 | 2001-16-111-02Cr1(SP) | TopcuoH Torsional bar 2 2
59 | 2001-16-110-01CI1(SP) | TopcuoH Torsional bar 2 2
60 | 325463 WtndpT Pin 2 2
61 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
62 | 28 0562 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%75 M16x1.5-6g%75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0562-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%75 M16x1.5-6g%x75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
63 | 4001-15-12-03Cl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
4001-15-12-03-20CIr1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
64 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
65 Konbuo 050-055-30- | Ring 050-055-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
66 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-2-
2-NPI1-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
67 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
68 | 312001-15-10CT1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1 1
69 | 280733 Bbont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
28 0733-20 bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
70 LWanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
71 | 325580 WtndT Pin 2 2
72 | 28 1391 bont M12-6gx110 Bolt M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 1391-20 bont M12-6gx110 Bolt M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4




1522-1KAC(KDS)

30 ) /{§§ 34

O OO QIO ©

WW  WW
AN OO

n

NNWA
"

45 46 47 48 49

PucyHok 4.2 YctaHoBKa TpaHCMUcCUMU
Figure 4.2 Transmission mounting

4-10



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2001-16-47 Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-47-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
2 | 2001-16-109CT1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-109-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
4 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
5 | 2001-16-108Crl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-108-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
6 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
7 | 46-14-141Crl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
9 Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
10 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
11 | 2001-16-105CrI1(SP) "opnosuHa Filler neck 1
2001-16-105-20CI1(SP) | MNoprosuHa Filler neck 1
12 | 3501-16-102-07CI1(SP) | JluHenka Dip stick 1 1
13 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
14 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
15 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
16 | 2001-16-100-01Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBsoa Pipeline 1
2001-16-100-01-20CI
-20SP | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
18 | 461701-04 Pykas Hose 2 2
19 Bont M8-6gx70 Bolt M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
20 | 310140 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (qo- | GOST 6958-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha noa. 20) 20 is allowed) 4
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
21 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 (B3a- | GOST 6958-78 (in-
MeH no3s. 21) stead of pos. 21) 4 4
22 | 312501-94-105 Byrenb Yoke 1
312501-94-105-20 Byrenb Yoke 1

4-11




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
23 | 400040 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 1 1
24 | 2001-16-101CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-16-101-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
25 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
26 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
27 | 375969 Mpobka Plug 1
375969-20 Mpobka Plug 1
28 | 58 0515 Konbuo C52 L19.xp Ring C52 C9.khr
FOCT 13943-86. GOST 13943-86. 1 1
29 | 2001-16-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
30 | 2001-16-32 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
31 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34
rOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
58 0665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
rOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
32 | 280733 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
28 0733-20 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 58
33 LWan6a 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
34 | 2001-16-43 MnaHka Strip 8
2001-16-43-20 MnaHka Strip 8
35 | 2501-20-8 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 6
2501-20-8-20 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 6
36 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 18 18
37 | 1101-15-40 YronbHUK Angle-piece 6
1101-15-40-20 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 6
38 | 2001-16-44 Bont cneumaneHbii | Special bolt 16
2001-16-44-20 Bont cneunaneHbii | Special bolt 16
39 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
40 | 2001-16-15 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-16-15-20 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
41 | 2501-15-107 XomyT Clamp 1
2501-15-107-20 XomyT Clamp 1
42 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
43 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

4-12




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Jr_}tlty per unit
No UKHL T
44 | 2501-12-170 Mnactuha Plate 1
45 Bunka pesnHoBas Rubber fork

MBLU 14/35-12 MBSH 14/35-12

MBLU 14/35-00M4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 7 7
46 Bunka Fork

MBLU 14/35-02 MBSH 14/35-02

MBLU 14/35-00MM4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 7 7
47 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Combined end O-

TelflbHOe TopueBoe ring

KOMBUHMpOBaHHOE USIT 1/4"

USIT 1/4" MBSH 14/35-00 GCh

MBLLU14/35-00I4 7 7
48 | 30 0365 [Fanka M24x2 Nut M24x2

FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 7

30 0365-20 ["anka M24x2 Nut M24x2

FOCT 15522-70 GOST 15522-70 7

49 | 4001-16-28 MydTa Coupling 7
4001-16-28-20 MydbTa Coupling 7

4-13



1522-1KAC(KDS)

yill

0

0

0

0

—
/Tmlu =

oo~
(o213,

N\

_/—_'/-_/—_/— J

e JC I 0]

PucyHok 4.3 lNepepaya 6opToBas, GPUKLUMOH U TOPMO3
Figure 4.3 Final drive, friction clutch and brake

4-14




1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.2 1501-19-1CN Mepepava 6opToBas, (hPUKLUOH U TOPMO3
1501-19-1SP Final drive, friction clutch and brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.3 | 1501-19-1CT1(SP) Mepepava 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpuKunoH u Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
1501-19-1-20Crl1(SP) Mepepaya 6opTtoBas, | Final drive, friction
dpurKkumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 2001-18-11-01Cl1(SP) | ®pukumoH 6optoBomn | Steering clutch and
n TOPMO3 brake 1 1
2 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
4 | 1501-19-10Crl1(SP) MNepenaya 6opToBas | Final drive 1
1501-19-10-20CT1(SP) | MNepepava 6opToBasa | Final drive 1
5 | 40 0468-08 Konbuo (gonyckaet- | Ring (replacement
cs 3amMeHa Ha nos.2) | for pos. 2 is allowed) 1 1
6 Konbuo Ring
430-440-58-2-3 (go- | 430-440-58-2-3 (re-
nycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.1
Ha nos.1) is allowed)
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
7 | 28 0397 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx%170 3M12x1.25-6gx%170
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
8 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 15mM | 1,5m

4-15



1522-1KAC(KDS)

AN Iil

|

36 38 39
37

40

NIV

PucyHok 4.4 MNepepaya 6opToBas
Figure 4.4 Final drive

4-16




1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.3 1501-19-10CN TMepepaya 6opToBas

1501-19-10SP Final drive

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.4 | 1501-19-10CrI1(SP) Mepepava 6optoBasa | Final drive X
1501-19-10-20Cl(SP) | MNepenaya 6optoBasa | Final drive X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHre HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 6
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
4 | 1501-19-20 MnaHka Strip 10 10
5 | 285330 bont Bolt 26 26
6 Mpoeonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
7 MoawwnnHmk 2007132 | Bearing 2007132
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
8 MoawmnHuK Bearing
6-2007934 6-2007934
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
9 | 1501-19-18 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
10 | 700-32-2177 WTndpT Pin 4 4
11 | 32 0450 WTndT Pin 2 2
12 | 1501-19-7 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
13 | 28 0535 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
28 0535-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x38 M16x1.5-6g x38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
14 | 1501-19-8 Crynuua Hub 1 1
15 Konbuo Ring
205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1

4-17




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha

ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 2001-19-17 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
17 | 580721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
18 MoawwunHmk NJ 224 | Bearing NJ224 (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.19
Ha Ha no3.19) is allowed) 2 2
19 MoawwnnHuk 4222451 | Bearing 42224L (re-
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.18
Ha Ha no3.18) is allowed)
OCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
20 | 2001-19-27 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
21 | 700-58-2139 Konbuo C215 Ring C215
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
22 | 2001-19-28 Konbuo Ring 2 2
23 | 40 0439 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
24 | 1501-19-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
25 Konbuo Ring
185-190-36-2-3 185-190-36-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
26 MoawnnHuK Bearing
4221901T 42219D1T
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
27 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1501-19-6 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
29 ManxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12
BABSL AS DIN 3761 | BABSL AS DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr.2315) (Art.-Nr.2315) 1 1
30 | 2001-19-25 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1
31 | 325383 WrndpT Pin 2 2
32 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
33 | 1501-19-100CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
1501-19-100-20CTI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
34 | 28 0550 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1.5-6g x50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
28 0550-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1.5-6g x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
35 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 67 67
36 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6g %25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10

4-18




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
37 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
38 | 2001-19-26 Kpblwka Cover 1
2001-19-26-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
39 | 2001-19-16 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
40 | 58 0665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
41 | 1501-19-14 CekTtop 3ybuarbin Gear quadrant 5 5
42 | 2001-19-30 BonTt Bolt 25
2001-19-30-20 BonTt Bolt 25
43 | 1501-19-4 Crynuua Hub 1
1501-19-4-20 Crynuua Hub 1
44 | 40 0468-21 Konbuo Ring 1 1
45 | 1501-19-11 LLlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 1501-19-101CT1(SP) Boawvno Carrier 1
1501-19-101-20CI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier 1
47 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
48 | 2001-19-15 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
2001-19-15-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
49 | 2501-19-28 Marta Thrust journal 1 1
50 | 1501-19-9 LectepHa Gear 1 1
51 | 28 5556 BonTt Bolt 8 8
52 | 1501-19-19 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 4 4
53 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
54 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
55 | 1501-19-21 Maney, Pin 12 12
56 | 1501-19-12 MydTa Coupling 1 1
57 | 37 0150-08 Mpobka 3-KI" 1/8 Plug 3-KG 1/8
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4
58 | 30 0350-01 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25
30 0350-20 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 25

4-19



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.5 Boguno
Figure 4.5 Carrier

4-20




1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.4 1501-19-101CN Bogwuno

1501-19-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
4.5 | 1501-19-101CT1(SP) Boawuno Carrier X
1501-19-101-20CI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHne uenonxexne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\c:s. Designation Denomination VXN .
UKHL
1 |1501-19-15 Konbuo Ring 4 4
2 MoawnnHuK Bearing
42310K2M 42310K2M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 8
3 | 1501-19-16 Brynka Bushing 4 4
4 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0.8m | 0.8m
5 | 285330 bonTt Bolt 8 8
6 |1501-19-17 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 4 4
7 1501-19-13 Ocb Axle 4 4
8 | 1501-19-10 Catennut Satellite 4 4
9 | 580810 Konbuo C110 Ring C110
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
11 | 1501-19-5 Boguno Carrier 1
1501-19-5-20 Boawuno Carrier 1

4-21



1522-1KAC(KDS)

]
‘—

)
/

PucyHok 4.6 Bnok TpaHcMmuccum
Figure 4.6 Transmission unit

4-22



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.5 2001-12-17CIN Bnok TpaHcMuccumn
2001-12-17SP Transmission unit

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
4.6 | 2001-12-17CI1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMuccun Transmission unit X
2001-12-17-20CrI1(SP) | brnok TpaHcMuccum Transmission unit x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 325463 Wrndt Pin 2 2
2 | 2001-12-18CT1(SP) lMepepava rnaBHas Main gear 1 1
3 | 280550 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 Bolt M16x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0550-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 2001-12-19Crl1(SP) Kopobka nepepay ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
cucTtemou rmgpo- control system
ynpasneHus 1
2001-12-19-20CrI1(SP) | Kopobka nepepay ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
cucTtemoun rmgpo- control system
ynpasneHunsa 1
6 | 2001-12-120CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-12-120-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
7 |281391 Bont 3M12-6g%110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 1391-20 Bont 3M12-6g%110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
8 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 6402-70 4
9 | 42 0506 Tabnnuka Plate 1 1
10 | 2001-12-111 MNepexogHuK Adapter 5
2001-12-111-20 MepexogHuk Adapter 5
11 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

4-23




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Combined end O-

TenbHOE TOpLUEeBOE ring

KOMOMHMPOBaHHOE USIT 1/4"

USIT 1/4 MBSH 14/35-00 GCh

MBLU 14/35-00MM4 5 5
13 Bunka Fork

MBLLI14/35-02 MBSH 14/35-02

MBLLU14/35-00I4 MBSH 14/35-00GCh 5 5
14 Bunka pesnHoBas Rubber fork

MBLL 14/35-12 MBSH 14/35-12

MBLL 14/35-00IMY MBSH 14/35-00GCh 5 5

4-24



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Iz

(34

AN NN AN w

0¢€ Nn_/ €¢ V¢

R

=

%

8y
¢S 1S 05 ¢l Ievy

N e

NZZ 42,

w'////////// /‘i

N

TO0O0OMNOUTMON T
Al

N0 NO O™ N
T T TYT YT ™

PucyHok 4.7 lNepepaya rnaBHas

Figure 4.7 Main gear

4-25



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.6 2001-12-18CIN Tlepepayva rnaBHas

2001-12-18SP Main gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O60o3Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per ur_]rlt
UKHL

4.7 | 2001-12-18Cl1(SP) MNepenayva rnasHas \ Main gear X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pl\(l)g. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per:nlt

UKHL

1 | 2001-12-56 LectepHa Gear 1 1
2 |310225 LLlan6a Washer 40 40
3 | 280350 Bont M15-6gx%40 Bolt M15-6gx40

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 40 40
4 | 700-58-2064 Konbuo C170 Ring C170

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
5 MoawwmnHmk 32219 Bearing 32219

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
6 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

7 2001-12-57 Crynuua Hub 1 1

8 |315271 LLanba Washer 34 34

9 | 305250 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5 14 14

10 | 2001-12-67 BonTt Bolt 14 14

11 | 2001-12-60 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1

12 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-KI™ 1/4" Plug 3-KG 1/4"

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7

13 | 41 5165-05 anka (npumeHsieTca | Nut (is used with

C no3.14 sB3ameH pos.14 instead of

nos.15) pos.15) 1 1
14 | 2001-12-79 Tpy6a (npumeHsieTca | Pipe (is used with

C no3.13 B3ameH pos.13 instead of

nos.15) pos.15) 1 1
15 | 2001-12-110Crl1(SP) Tpy6a (nonyckaetca | Pipe (replacement for

3amMeHa Ha nos.14 pos.14 together with

COBMECTHO Cc N03.13) | pos.13 is allowed) 1 1
16 anka M12 Nut M12

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1

17 | 415148 YronbHuk koHueBon | End angle-piece 1 1
18 Mposonoka KC 1,6 Wire KS 1.6

rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,2m | 0,2m
19 | 28 5120 BonTt Bolt 1 1

4-26




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
20 | 2001-12-70 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
21 | 2001-12-70-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
22 | 2001-12-61 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
23 LWapuk 56-200 Ball B6-200
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
24 | 2001-12-65 Mnactuha Plate 1 1
25 | 2001-12-66 BTynka Bushing 1 1
26 MoawmnHuK Bearing
97520AY1 97520AU1
FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
27 | 2501-12-116 Mnactuha Plate 1 1
28 | 2501-12-117 Manka Nut 1 1
29 | 350520 BuHT M8-6g%16 Screw M8-6gx16
FOCT 1478-93 GOST 1478-93 1 1
30 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
31 MoawwnnHmk 53612H | Bearing 53612H
FOCT 24696-81 (go- | GOST 24696-81 (re-
NnycKaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.32
Ha no3.32) is allowed) 1 1
32 MoawmnHuK Bearing
22312W33 22312W33
(B3ameH nos. 31) (instead of pos. 31) 1 1
33 | 2001-12-88 LLlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
34 | 325463 WTndpt Pin 2 2
35 | 28 0580 Bont M16x1,5%x170 Bolt M16x1.5x170
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12
36 | 2001-12-69-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 14 14
37 | 2001-12-69 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
38 MpoBonoka KC1 Wire KS 1
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,8m | 0,8m
39 | 28 0516-01 bonTt Bolt
3M14x1,5-6gx40 3M14x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 | 2001-12-63 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
41 MoawwmnHmk 97515 Bearing 97515
FOCT 6364-78 GOST 6364-78 1 1
42 | 2001-12-89 MnactunHa Plate 1 1
43 | 2001-12-87 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
44 | 2001-12-119CTl1(SP) LLlecTtepHs Gear 1 1
45 | 2001-12-81 LLlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
46 MNoawmnHuK Bearing
6-2007122A 6-2007122A
TY37.006162-89 TU37.006162-89 2 2
47 | 2001-12-58 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
48 | 2001-12-68-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
49 | 2001-12-68 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8

4-27




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
UCMorHeHne
nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
50 | 28 0364 Bbont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5 5
51 | 2001-12-51 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
52 | 2001-12-95 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
53 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx60 M16x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
54 | 28 0587 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx200 M16x1.5-6gx200 6 6
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
55 | 2001-12-108Crl1(SP) KpoHLTenH Bracket 2 2

4-28



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Sl i

|
M~ «NN+v
<

PucyHok 4.8 Kopobka nepepay ¢ cucteMmomn rugpoynpaBreHus
Figure 4.8 Gearbox with hydrocontrol system

4-29



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.7 2001-12-19CIN Kopobka nepepay ¢ cuctemon rmgapoynpasrieHus

2001-12-19SP Gearbox with hydrocontrol system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
4.8 | 2001-12-19CT1(SP) KopoGka nepegad ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
CUCTEMOW rmapo- control system
ynpasneHus X
2001-12-19-20CrI1(SP) | Kopobka nepegay ¢ | Gearbox with hydro-
CUCTEMOW rmapo- control system
ynpasrieHuns X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pl\cl)s. Designation Denomination Q;?Ht'ty per-ll_mlt

UKHL
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10
2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 7
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 7
4 Konbuo 027-032-30- | Ring 027-032-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
5 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
6 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
7 | 606-15-8-02CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2
606-15-8-02-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 2
8 | 606-15-8Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 3
606-15-8-20Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 3
9 | 370650 Mpo6ka 3-KI" 1/2" Plug 3-KG 1/2"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4
37 0650-20 Mpobka 3-KI" 1/4" Plug 3-KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4

4-30




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
10 MpoBonoka KC-1 Wire KS-1
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,5m | 1,5m
11 | 4001-15-5CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve
4001-15-5-20CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve
12 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
13 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
14 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
15 | 2001-12-74 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
16 | 450272 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0272-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 2001-12-10 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
18 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0271-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19 | 2001-12-75 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
20
21 | 315220 LLlanba Washer 18 18
22 | 2501-12-218-02 BonT cneunanbHbIN Special bolt 18 18
23 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-PM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
OCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
24 | 37 0260 Mpobka 3-KI" 1/4" Plug 3-KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 9 9
25 | 325382 Wrndt Pin 2 2
26 | 40 04668-31 KonbLo Ring 1 1
27 | 2001-12-20CrI1(SP) Kopobka nepenay Planetary gearbox
nnaHetapHas 1 1

4-31



1522-1KAC(KDS)

RVARARN .
Y LN % N Ne Y 147
o ) ) L) T 5
/, Sl
qm/,M oL
es _ U NN ) T
— ] H ; } ¢ s Ll
6 —— | = I L 3l
I 6l
[ | H
@ I 3
1 ) D N T 3
(2 222 I A Y RS
95/G 8565 09 192965 €9 v9 ‘g9 99
[TV SIS ST S S
89 19
. : f \\ \ 11 T
0§ — | S ANTANNNNS 3
o , @) (44
8v = £z
/,/ 3 47/4) be
Ly —__|| m\22Z (AN B S ////mu
[, M T Mgt
oy — | \ \W\N > ; 7 77T @r _ - 9z
sv— | WY £ b¢
¢ — | \/\ {0 ¥ 7
SR AN REANE @m/
vw eheh SC LY OV 6€8E SEPE LE9E SEPE €€  Z€ LE 0S 62 8C

PucyHok 4.9 KopoGka nepepay nnaHetapHas

Figure 4.9 Planetary gearbox

4-32



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.8 2001-12-20CIN Kopo6ka nepena4 nnaHeTapHas

2001-12-20SP Planetary gearbox

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No UKHL | T
4.9 | 2001-12-20Crl1(SP) Kopobka nepenay Planetary gearbox
niaHeTapHas X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 475350 Maney Pin 12 12
2 | 700-38-2646-01 MpyxunHa Spring 12 12
3 |385212 MpyxuHa Spring 84 84
4 LWapuk B6-200 Ball B6-200
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 4 4
5 |2001-12-108 MopLueHb Piston 2 2
6 | 2501-12-181-04 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
7 | 2001-12-109 MopLleHb Piston 2 2
8 | 385479-01 MpyxuHa Spring 12 12
9 | 475340 Maney Pin 12 12
10 | 315220 Lanba Washer 2 2
11 | 2501-12-218-03 Bont cneunaneHbii | Special bolt 4 4
12 | 2001-12-16 bapabaH Drum 1 1
13 | 2001-12-35 Ounck Disk 5 5
14 | 2001-12-104Crl1(SP) Ounck Disk 6 6
15 | 2001-12-117Cr1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
16 | 2501-12-222-01 Wryuep Cotter-pin 2 2
17 | 58 0865 Konbuo C165 Ring C165
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
18 MoawnnHuK Bearing
1000924 1000924D
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
19 | 58 0814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
20 | 2001-12-14 Ban Shaft 1 1
21 | 2001-12-112CT1(SP) Ban Shaft 1 1
22 | 2001-12-85 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
23 MpoBonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1.6
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 1,3m | 1,3m
24 | 285120 bonTt Bolt 8 8

4-33




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
25 | 2001-12-40 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
26 | 2001-12-121CT1(SP) BycTtep Booster 1 1
27 | 28 0382 Bont 3M12x75 Bolt 3M12x75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
28 | 2001-12-105 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
29 | 2001-12-118CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
30 | 2001-12-18 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
31 | 2001-12-105Cr1(SP) Anck Disk 14 14
32 | 2001-12-36 Awnck Disk 5 5
33 | 2001-12-104 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
34 | 606-12-10-12 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TernbHoe (MoKynka) chase) 2 2
35 | 606-12-10-08 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MOKymnKa) chase) 4 4
36 | 2001-12-103 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
37 | 58 5950-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
38 | 2001-12-19 LLlecTepHs Gear 1 1
39 | 2001-12-20 LectepHa Gear 1 1
40 | 2001-12-102 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
41 | 606-12-10-13 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TernbHoe (MOKynka) chase) 1 1
42 | 2501-12-249 Mpobka Plug 6 6
43 | 325382 WtndpT Pin 8 8
44 | 2001-12-102CT1(SP) Boawuno Carrier 1 1
45 | 2001-12-101 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
46 | 606-12-10-11 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring (pur-

TenbHoe (MOKymnKa) chase) 1 1
47 | 2001-12-21 bapabaH Drum 1 1
48 | 2001-12-103Cr1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
49 | 58 0765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
50 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
51 | 2501-12-181-36 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
52 | 2501-12-181-03 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
53 | 2001-12-22 LecTepHsa Gear 1 1
54 | 58 5950 Konbuo Ring 1 1
55 | 2001-12-110 MopLieHb Piston 2 2
56 MogwmnHmk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
57 | 2001-12-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
58 | 2001-12-25 LectepHa Gear 1 1
59 | 580810 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 3

4-34



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
60 MoawwmnHuk 76-212A | Bearing 76-212A
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
61 | 2001-12-24 LectepHa Gear 1 1
62 | 58 0670 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
63 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
64 | 2001-12-31 BTynka Bushing 1 1
65 | 2001-12-23 LectepHa Gear 1 1
66 | 2001-12-45 BapabaH Drum 1 1
67 | 580720 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
68 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
69 | 2501-12-181-01 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
70 MNoawmnHuK Bearing
6-1000922J1 (gonyc- | 6-1000922L (re-
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha placement for pos.
nos.72) 72 is allowed) 1 1
71 MoawnnHuK Bearing
61922MA.P6Q6 (go- | 61922MA.P6Q6 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 71) 71 is allowed) 1 1

4-35



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.10 Boguno
Figure 4.10 Carrier

4.9 2001-12-102CN Bopgwuno
2001-12-102SP Carrier

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHue CnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
4.10| 2001-12-102CT1(SP) Boguno Carrier X
2001-12-102-20CrI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunuectBo Ha
B NCMNOJTHEHNE
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;i;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 2001-12-29 Ocb Axle 3 3
2 | 2001-12-27 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 12 12
3 MoawmnHuK Bearing
6-252807[ 6-252807D 6 6
4 2001-12-111Cr1(SP) WTndT Pin 3 3
5 | 2001-12-26 Carennurt Satellite 6 6
6 | 2001-12-46 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

4-36



[l
|\
|-

PucyHok

411 Boauno

Figure 4.11 Carrier

1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.10 2001-12-103CN Boauno
2001-12-103SP Carrier

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.11| 2001-12-103CTr1(SP) Bogurno Carrier x
2001-12-103-20CrI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
i MCNorHeHne
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;;tity per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo yrnopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
2 | 2001-12-26 Carennurt Satellite 3 3
3 MNoawmnHuK Bearing
6-252807[ 6-252807D 3 3

4 2001-12-111C|'|(SP) WTndpT Pin 3 3

5 2001-12-30 Ocb Axle 3 3

6 | 2001-12-9 Boawuno Carrier 1 1

4-37



1522-1KOC(KDS)

5 6 7
R
4/th \\\ \
30— L \ 1 N \
/ N N N
T g
,

PucyHok 4.12 Boguno
Figure 4.12 Carrier

4-38




1522-1KAC(KDS)

411 2001-12-118CIN Boawuno
2001-12-118SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
4.12| 2001-12-118Crl1(SP) Boawuno Carrier X
2001-12-118-20CrI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit

No T

UKHL

1 MNoawmnHuK Bearing

6-1000922/1 6-1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

nnn or

MNoawmnHuK Bearing

61922MA.P6Q6 61922MA.R6Q6 1 1
2 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
3 | 2001-12-27 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
4 2001-12-111Cr1(SP) WtndpT Pin 3 3
5 2001-12-28 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 MoawnnHuK Bearing 3 3

6-252807[ 6-252807D
7 | 2001-12-26 Catennut Satellite 3 3
8 | 2001-12-44 Boguno Carrier 1 1

4-39



1522-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 4.13 BycTtep
Figure 4.13 Booster

4.12 2001-12-121CIN bycTep

2001-12-121SP Booster

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per unit
No UKHL | T

4.13| 2001-12-121CIl Byctep | Booster X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konu4yectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2001-12-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 606-12-10-07 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
3 | 2001-12-107 MopLleHb Piston 1 1
4 | 606-12-11-03 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
5 | 2001-12-37 Tapenka Plate 3 3
6 | 2001-12-34 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 2001-12-33 Konbuo Ring 1 1

4-40



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1 12 13 14 15 11 2 16 17
B
1 B A 8 <B A1
9 O
8 { é )
7 IS - Q ;
6 O G O O— O
2 O / L o
Q O @)
<\ \/5
B O
3 18
1
19
20
3
21
1
0 1
©® r
)
it O
|—
s A V38 3%
5-5 3
10 35 36 rr
37
34— 38 B-B 52 53 54 29 55 56
39 34
33— 38
32| 7 - 18 -
20 BN N 1 45 i
' S 31
31 ‘\\|30
30 ~
1 40 n
29/ 41 ]
] 2
| 43
En

PucyHok 4.14 'mppoTpaHccopmaTop ¢ peayKToOpoM NpMBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.14 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-41



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.13 2001-14-1-02CIN I'mapoTpaHcdopmaTop C peayKTOpoOM nNpuBoaa HacocoB
2001-14-1-02SP Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]fly per unit
No T

UKHL
4.14,| 2001-14-1-02CrI1(SP) MmopoTpaHcdopma- | Torgue converter
4.15, TOp C peayKkTopom with pump drive re-
4.16 npusoda HacocoB duction gear X
2001-14-1-02-20CT1(SP) | N'mgpoTtpaHcdopma- | Torque converter
TOp C PEAYKTOPOM with pump drive re-
npusoja HacocoB duction gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;‘)?Ht'ty per unit

No T

UKHL

1 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
2 Bont M12-6g%30 Bolt M12-6gx%30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 22 22
3 | 2001-14-55 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
4 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
5 1280230 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14

28 0230-20 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
6 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

7 | 2001-14-30 Kpbliwka Cover 3 3

8 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

9 | 280515 bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6g%25 M16x1.5-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0515-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%25 M16x1.5-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

10 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka KI 1/4" Plug KG 1/4"

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 5 5

4-42




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Jr_}tlty per unit

No UKHL T
11 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3

2701-12-44-20 LWTyuep Pipe union 3

12 | 2501-20-113Crl1(SP) Pykas Hose 2

2501-20-113-20CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
13 | 2001-14-34 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
14 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt M16x1.5-6gx%38
M16x1,5-6g%38 12
28 0535-20 BonT Bolt M16x1.5-6gx38
M16x1,5-6g%38 12
15 | 2501-20-113-07Cr1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
2501-20-113-07-20CI
-20(SP)| Pykas Hose 1
16 | 2001-14-6-01 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
17 | 2501-20-33 Kpbliwka Cover 1
2501-20-33-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
18 Bont M12-6gx%25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

19 | 28 5330 BonTt Bolt 6 6

20 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3M 3m
21 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
22 | 280165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0165-20 Bont M8-6g%x75 Bolt M8-6gx75

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
23 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

24 | 2001-14-57 dnaHel, Flange 1 1

25 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

26 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

27 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

28 | 2001-14-27 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
29 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

30 MogwmnHmk 11871 Bearing 118L

rOCT 8338-75 (go- GOST 8338-75
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa (replacement for
Ha noa. 32) pos.32 is allowed) 4 4

4-43




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
ﬂis. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL

31 MoawwunHuk 118 Bearing 118

(B3ameH nos. 31) (instead of pos. 31)

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 4 4
32 | 285120 Bont Bolt 4 4
33 | 2001-14-39 MnaHka Strip 2 2
34 Konbuo 240-250-58- | Ring 240-250-58-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
35 | 2001-14-16CrI1(SP) LLlecTepHs Gear 2 2
36 | 2001-14-16 Mpobka Plug 3 3
37 | 2701-12-45 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 4

2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 4

38 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
39 | 2501-20-57-01 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
40 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
41 | 2001-14-26 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2
42 | 2001-14-53 Ban Shaft 2 2
43 Konbuo 150-155-36- | Ring 150-155-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
44 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
45 | 312001-14-1 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
46 | 58 0721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
47 | 2001-14-47 MydTta Coupling 1 1
48 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring C36

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
49 MoawwunHuk 112 Bearing 112

OCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
50 | 28 5320 Bont Bolt 4 4
51 | 2001-14-22 dnaHel, Flange 1 1
52 | 2001-14-20 LlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
53 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
54 | 2001-14-21 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
55 | 700-58-2332 Konbuo C25 Ring C25

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-44




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Jr_}tlty per unit
No UKHL T
56 Hacoc HLI32YK-3 Pump NSH32UK-3

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1

Hacoc HLU32YK-3T Pump NSH32UK-3T

CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
57 | 595220 LLnunbka Stud 4

59 5220-20 LLnunbka Stud 4

58 Llanba 10 Washer 10

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
59 | 310180 Lanba 10 Washer 10

FOCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4

31 0180-20 Llanba 10 Washer 10

OCT 10450-78 GOST 10450-78 4
60 [fanka M10 Nut M10

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
61 | 450302 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
62 | 2001-14-40 Konbuo Ring 1 1

4-45



1522-1KAC(KDS)

A-A
44
43 2 a2
S 47
42 46
41\§§ 48 i}
\ I 49 T
40 10l 24 50
39\ :| 5153 54 |55
— 52 56
38— | (7
7
P

@)
o N ? % 5 E.',:‘]"\\‘ )
B \ >
—— ZMA
201 VR AR,

19 .y X

18 . \

17 \15 12
16 14 13 11

8
9 6 3 1
10 7 4 2

PucyHok 4.15 'mapotpaHccopmaTop ¢ peayKTopom npuBoaa HacocoB

Figure 4.15 Torgue converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-46



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . N Quantity per unit
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 280230 Bont M10-6g%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
2 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
3 | 2001-14-16 dnaHel, Flange 1 1
4 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 |280285 BonTt M10-6g%65 Bolt M10-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0285-20 Bont M10-6g*65 Bolt M10-6g%65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
6 | 2001-14-48 BTynka Bushing 1 1
7 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
8 | 290320 Wnuneka Stud
M12 M><25 MlZMxZS
125 - 69 125 - 69
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76 24
29 0320-20 Wnuneka Stud
M12 M x25 MlZM x25
1.25-6g 1.25-6g
FOCT 22038-76 GOST 22038-76 24
9 | 315215-01 MNnactunHa cTtonop- Tightening plate
Has 12 12
10 | 300213 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 24 24
11 | 400468-15 Konbuo Ring 2 2
12 | 280187 bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
13 | 2001-14-37 BTynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 312501-90-24Crl1(SP) | MacnosabopHuK Oil intake 1 1
15 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
16 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 2001-14-49 BTynka Bushing 1 1

4-47




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
19 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
20 | 2001-14-58 Brynka Bushing 1 1
21 | 2001-14-18Cr1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
22 | 2001-14-76 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
23 | 2001-14-33 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
24 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-S

roCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3 3
25 | 285330 bont Bolt 6 6
26 MoawmnHuK Bearing

6-176311J1 6-176311L

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
27 | 58 0676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
28 | 2001-14-64 3arnyLuka End plug 1 1
29 | 2001-14-15 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
30 ManxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12

BABSL (Art-Nr.2315) | BABSL (Art-Nr.2315) 1 1
31 | 2001-14-85 [arka wnuuesas Slotted nut 1 1
32 MoawnnHuK Bearing

6-1762206T 6-176220BT

FOCT 8995-75 GOST 8995-75 1 1
33 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
34 | 28 0561 bont Bolt

3M16x%1,5-6gx70 3M16x1.5-6gx70

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12
35 | 2001-14-17 LectepHa Gear 1 1
36 | 2001-14-21 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
37 | 2001-14-7 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
38 | 2001-14-42 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
39 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
40 MoawunHuK Bearing

42215KM 42215KM

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
41 | 58 0821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130

FOCT13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2

4-48




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
42 | 2001-14-18 LlecTepHsa Gear 1 1
43 | 2001-14-2 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-2-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
44 | 2001-14-46 Mpobka Plug 3 3
45 | 2501-20-57-01 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 1 1
46 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
47 | 2701-12-45-20 BonT 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1 1
48 | 2501-20-113CTl1(SP) PykaB Cover 2
2501-20-113-20CrI1(SP) | Pykas Cover 2
49 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1.5-6g%38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g*38 M16x1.5-6g*38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
50 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
51 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
52 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
53 | 2001-14-15Cr1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
54 | 375332 Mpobka Plug 2 2
55 | 2001-14-50 Koneco HacocHoe Pump impeller 1 1
56 | 32355 WtndpT Pin 2 2
57 | 28 0590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
58 | 2001-14-20Cr1(SP) MydbTa Coupling 1 1
59 | 37 0250-08 Mpo6ka KI™ 1/4" Plug KG 1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 7 7
60 | 2001-14-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2001-14-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
61 | 2001-14-5 Koneco peaktopa Reactor wheel 1 1
62 | 2001-14-10 Konnektop Collector 1 1
63 | 2001-14-11 CrakaH Sleeve 1 1
64 | 28 0252 Bont 3M10-6gx40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0252-20 Bont 3M10-6gx40 Bolt 3M10-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
65 | 285535 Bont Bolt 10 10

4-49




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha

ncrnonHeHue

noas. O603Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
66 | 315271 LLlanta Washer 10 10
67 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TernbHoe 1 1
68 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
69 MogwmnHmk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
70 | 2001-14-22Cr1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
71 | 2001-14-70 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TernbHoe 1 1
72 | 2001-14-21Crl1(SP) Koneco TypbuHHoe Turbine wheel 1 1
73 | 2001-14-38 KonbLo Ring 1 1
74 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
75 | 2001-14-19Cr1(SP) Ocb peaktopa Reactor axle 1 1
76 | 585720 Konbuo Ring 2 2
77 MoawmnHuK Bearing

6-32119J1 6-32119L

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
78 Konbuo Ring

205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
79 | 2001-14-45 Konbuo Ring 1 1
80 | 58 0679 Konbuo C85 Ring C85

FOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
81 | 58 0820 Konbuo C130 Ring C130

FOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-50




1522-1KAC(KDS)

12

1 “9“\\
10 *\,\ N
‘ AR
SR

SN A

‘\ -'4.(

wWhHh 0o

K-Ko

T g

PucyHok 4.16 'mapoTpaHccopmaTop ¢ peayKTopoM npMBoaa HacocoB
Figure 4.16 Torque converter with pump drive reduction gear

4-51



1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-14-58 Brynka Bushing 1 1
2 | 38327 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
3 lWan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
4 | 28 0230 Bont M10-6gx%25 Bolt M10-6g%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
280230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14
5 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
6 | 2001-14-30 Kpbliwwka Cover 3 3
7 | 2501-14-59 Mpobka Plug 1 1
8 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
9 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1
375331-20 Mpobka Plug 1
10 | 1101-15-52 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
1101-15-52-20 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
11 | 2501-20-8-01 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1
2501-20-8-01-20 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1
12 Hatyuk asapunHoro | Emergency oil pres-
AaBreHnsa macna sure sensor
3602.3829 3602.3829
TY37.453.092-93 TU 37.453.092-93 1 1
13 | 46-05-764 Lan6a Ring 2 2
14 | 47-59-205 Konbuo Washer 5 5
15 | 2001-14-60 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
16 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
17 | 2001-14-41 BTynka Bushing 1 1
18 | 2001-14-17Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1 1
19 | 2501-20-58 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 3 3
20 | 2701-12-44 Wryuep Pipe union 3
2701-12-44-20 LWtyuep Pipe union 3
21 | 37 0260 Mpo6ka 3-KI™ 1/4" Plug 3-kg1/4"
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 1 1
22 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx%90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx%90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70 4
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44

4-52




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VXN .
UKHL
24 | 2501-15-138CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-138-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
25 | 700-40-5336 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-5336-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
26 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
27 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4-53



1522-1KAC(KDS)

18 19 20 2122 2324 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

) \\\\ \\\\Wg

AMNANAN [ N X N v o [
16 \ A\ }
\ SSSS N S ' : { \
N
\\

HHHHHH ; H \ —u<.--.- NN

LN
14 I Vi s 7 @/W—/%s[@%
N \Vvl '
12\ 32
11\

L2y
R Kjﬁ%j“/xmlf I SSSS IQ%

PucyHok 4.17 ®pUKLNOH OOPTOBOMN U TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOUHbIN
Figure 4.17 Steering clutch and stopping brake

4-54



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.14 2001-18-11-01CIM ®DpuKUMOH GOPTOBOM U TOPMO3 OCTAaHOBOYHbIN

2001-18-11-01SP Steering clutch and stopping brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.17| 2001-18-11-01Cl1(SP) | ®pukumnoH 6optoBon | Steering clutch and
1 TOPMO3 OCTaHoO- stopping brake
BOYHbIN X
2001-18-11-01-20Cn ®pukumoH 6optoson | Steering clutch and
-20SP 1 TOPMO3 OCTaHO- stopping brake
BOYHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)th'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-18-33 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 |281393 bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1.25-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 | 2001-18-103Cr1(SP) BapabaH Drum 1 1
4 | 2001-18-8-01 bapabaH Drum 1 1
5 | 2001-18-14 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
6 | 2001-18-9 bapabaH Drum 1 1
7 | 2001-18-15 O6orma Casing 1 1
8 280339 bont 3M12-6g x30 Bolt 3M12-6g %30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6 6
9 MoawwmnHmk 1000920 | Bearing 1000920
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
10 | 58 0760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
11 | 2001-18-31 Ban Shaft 1 1
12 | 2501-12-181-22 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
13 | 2001-18-10 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
14 | 2001-18-21 Konbuo Ring 1 1
15 | 2001-18-7 [wck Disk 14 14
16 | 2001-18-100CrI1(SP) [wck Disk 16 16
17 | 28 0389 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 15
18 | 2001-18-12 Konbuo Ring 1 1
19 | 58 0814 Konbuo C120 Ring C120
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

4-55




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T
20 | 2501-12-181-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1

21 | 2001-18-11 Konbuo Ring 1 1
22 | 312501-90-133 Tapenka Plate 4 4
23 | 2001-18-6 bapabaH Drum 1 1
24 | 2001-18-5 [ncK HaXXnMHo M Pressure disk 1 1
25 | 2001-18-4 MopLleHb Piston 1 1
26 | 2501-12-181-30 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TernbHoe 1 1

27 | 2501-12-181-45 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
28 Konbuo 345-355-58- | Ring

2-3 345-355-58-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1

29 | 2001-18-3-01 MpocTaBka Spacer 1 1

30 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

31 | 700-37-2071 Mpobka Plug 3 3

32 | 2001-18-28 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoEe 2 2

33 | 700-32-2074 WTndT Pin 2 2

34 | 58 0805 Konbuo C110 Ring C110

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
35 MoawnnHuK Bearing

10009221 1000922L

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
36 MoawwnnHmk 1000924 | Bearing 1000924

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1

4-56



1522-1KAC(KDS

AN

LI

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.15 2501-15-138CI KnanaH

2501-15-138SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
I?\ilg(;). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per UT

UKHL
4.18| 2501-15-138Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve x
2501-15-138-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
P’\(I)s. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per:nlt

UKHL

1 | 315180 Lanba Washer 4 4
2 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 2501-15-127 Mpobka Plug 1 1
4 | 385487-01 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
5 |47-15-19 KnanaH Valve 1 1
6 |450161 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 | 405-15-35 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
10 | 2501-15-122 Kopnyc Housing 1

2501-15-122-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

11 | 2501-15-125 30M0THUK Spool 1 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

13 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 1

4-58



1522-1K[C(KDS)

\\\<§)*;°:°:‘: s I\

7SN\ N NEN \¢
/M’ﬁw
13 12 11 10

606-15-8-02CT1(SP)

14

PucyHok 4.19 KnanaH
Figure 4.19 Valve

4-59



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.16 606-15-8CI/-02CIMN KnanaH
606-15-8SP/-02SP Valve
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
4.19| 606-15-8Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
606-15-8-20CT1(SP) Knanan Valve x
606-15-8-02CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve
606-15-8-02-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve

NMPUMEMAHUE *- BxoauT B 606-15-8-02CI1

NOTE *-included into 606-15-8-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 606-15-32 Mpobka Plug 1
606-15-32-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 | 606-15-38 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
3 | 606-15-28 30N0THUK Spool 1 1
4 | 606-15-27 Kopnyc Housing 1
606-15-27-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 | 606-15-33 Wrndt Pin 1 1
6 | 606-15-29 Cearno Seat 1 1
606-15-29-02 Cepno* Seat* 1 1
7 | 606-15-30 Wrna Needle 1 1
606-15-41 Urna* Needle* 1 1
8 | 606-15-31 BTynka Bushing 1 1
9 | C36G024DCP0O1 onekTpomMarHuT Electromagnet
C36G024DC P01 C36G024DC P01 1 1
10 | 606-15-42 CeTtka nonyTtomna- Semi-tombac gauze
koBasa 0355H 0355H
FOCT 6613-86 GOST 6613-86 1 1
11 Mposonoka 0,6-0-C Wire 0.6-0-S
rOCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,25m | 0,25m
12 | 606-15-43-01 LLlan6a Washer 4 4
13 | 38 5085 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
14 | 606-15-7CrI1(SP) Knanax* Valve* 1
606-15-7-01CI1(SP) Knanax* Valve* 1

4-60



1522-1KAC(KDS)

ImIms )
@, E
|
i X i
3 2 1
10 1\1 12 13 14 17
9 ﬁ o
.- 7
° -3 t\ /
o \10
Q\\&%—e—&ﬂ/ @ - L
3
7 LA iinnt
Q;F[Foe-l 0-0] : | §
S22l Telo-o R\ ﬂg/B\m

25 24

B
A

23 22

PucyHok 4.20 KnanaH
Figure 4.20 Valve

4-61



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.17 4001-15-12-03CIN KnanaH

4001-15-12-03SP Valve

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
T\il% Designation Denomination y?(}t]y per ur_]rlt

UKHL
4.20 | 4001-15-12-03CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
4001-15-12-03-20CTI1
-20SP KnanaH Valve X
MPUMEYAHUE *- ucnonb3yeTcA Npu TPaHCNOPTUPOBKE U XpaHEeHUU

NOTE * - used when transported or stored
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx%90

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
2 1450281 Mpoknagka* Gasket * 1 1
3 | 312001-15-11 Kpblwwka* Cover* 1 1
4 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 3

37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 3

6 ["anka M12 Nut M12

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
7 | 0901-15-55 BTynka Bushing 2 2
8 | 315204 LLlanta Washer 8 8
9 | 385285 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2
10 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

11 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 2 2

12 | 0901-15-52 Konbuo Ring 2 2

13 | 0602-15-150-01K [poccenb Throttle 1 1

14 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

15 | 38 5365 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2

4-62




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnomnHeHne
. . —— Quantity per unit
P’\cl)s. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
16 | 313512-15-22 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-22-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
17 | 0901-14-46 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
18 | 0901-15-49 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
19 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
20 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
21 | 0901-15-47 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
22 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
23 | 37 5714-03 Mpobka Plug 1 1
24 | 0602-15-150-02K Opoccenb Throttle 1 1
25 | 0901-15-54 Mpobka Plug 2
0901-15-54-20 MNpobka Plug 2

4-63



1522-1KAC(KDS)

10

11

15

17 16

22 16

PucyHok 4.21 bnok ynpaBrneHus

Figure 4.21 Control unit

4-64



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.18 313512-15-1CIN bnok ynpaBneHus

313512-15-1SP Control unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue nenonxexne
. . . —— Q-ty per unit
T\Il?). Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
4.21| 313512-15-1Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-1-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve x

NMPUMEYAHUE * - ucnonb3yeTcs NpU XpaHEeHMU U TPAHCNOPTUPOBKE
NOTE * - used during storage and transportation
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . o Quantity per unit
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 | 313512-15-2Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 4
313512-15-2-20Cr1
-20SP KnanaH Valve 4
2 | 313512-15-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
313512-15-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
3 | 370260 Mpobka 3-KI™ V4" Plug 3 KG v4"
TY 23.1.506-91* TU 23.1.506-91* 2 2
4 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 4
5 | 253111040047 Konbuo 018-022- Ring 018-022-
25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 450349 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0349-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
7 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
8 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7
9 | 313512-15-6 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
10 | 700-37-2182-01 Mpobka Plug 2 2
11 | 450329 Mpoknagka* Gasket* 1 1
12 | 1501-15-71 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
13 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75* Bolt M12-6gx75*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
14 anka M12* Nut M12*
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4

4-65




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncrnonHeHue

noas. O603Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 | 253111040049 Konbuo 024-028- Ring 024-028-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
16 | 253111040003 Konbuo 019-023- Ring 019-023-

25-2-51-1668 25-2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
17 | 313512-15-3 30M0THUK Spool 4 4
18 | 313512-15-9 CeTtka nonyTtomna- Semi-tombac gauze

koBasi 0355H 0355H

FOCT 6613-86 GOST 6613-86

76"?x14+1 76"?x14+1 8 8
19 Mposonoka 0,6-O-C | Wire 0.6-O-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2,6M | 2,6Mm
20 | 385111 MpyxuHa Spring 4 4
21 | 313512-15-5 MopLieHb Piston 4 4
22 | 313512-15-4CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

313512-15-4-20CI
-20SP KnanaH Valve 1

4-66




1522-1KAC(KDS)

1
AN
1 3 4 5 6
PucyHok 4.22 KnanaH
Figure 4.22 Valve
4.19 313512-15-2CIN KnanaH
313512-15-2SP Valve
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
4.22 | 313512-15-2Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
313512-15-2-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
' MCNOMHeHne
noas. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htity per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 313512-15-18 Opoccensb Throttle 1
313512-15-18-20 Opoccenb Throttle 1
2 Konbuo Ring
010-014-25-2-3 010-014-25-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
3 | 313512-15-16 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 313512-15-17 BTynka Bushing 1 1
5 | 313515-15-15 Kopnyc Body 1
313512-15-15-20 Kopnyc Body 1
6 OnekTpoMarHuT Electromagnet
C36G024DC PO1 C36G024DC PO1 1 1

4-67



1522-1KAC(KDS)

1 5
AN
| [
&
PucyHok 4.23 KnanaH
Figure 4.23 Valve
4.20 313512-15-4CMN KnanaH
313512-15-2SP Valve
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
. . . N Q-ty per unit
I?\llg. Designation Denomination VX n
UKHL
4.23| 313512-15-4Cl1(SP) Knanan Valve X
313512-15-4-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pl\cl)s. Designation Denomination Q;?Htity per-ll_mit
UKHL
1 | 313512-15-10 Mpobka Plug 1
313512-15-10-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 385048 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
4 | 313512-15-8 KnanaH Valve 1 1
5 | 313512-15-7 Kopnyc Body 1
313512-15-7-20 Kopnyc Body 1

4-68



1522-1KAC(KDS)

<f

-

22
22

18

J 1)
4-69

PucyHok 4.24 Mydcta ynpyras
Figure 4.24 Elastic coupling




1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.21 2002-20-3CIN MydTa ynpyras
2002-20-3SP Elastic coupling

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

4.24 | 2002-20-3Cl1(SP) MydTa ynpyras Elastic coupling X
2002-20-3-20Cr1(SP) MydTa ynpyras Elastic coupling X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTteo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 280590 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
28 0590-20 Pbim-6ont M16 Eye-bolt M16
FOCT 4751-73 GOST 4751-73 1
2 | 2501-10-10 MnaHka Strip 2 2
3 | 46-14-141CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
4 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 2002-20-8 Ban Shaft 1 1
7 | 1102-20-102Cr1(SP) Crynuua Hub 1 1
8 MydTa ynpyras Elastic coupling
«Centa» «Centa»
CM-2400-14-65381 CM-2400-14-65381 1 1
9 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1.6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 2M 2M
10 | 2002-20-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
2002-20-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
11 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
12 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 2001-20-5 Kpblwka Cover 1
2001-20-5-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 1
14 | 2001-20-101Cr1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 1 1
15 | 28 0231 BonTt 3M10-6g%25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0231-20 BonTt 3M10-6g%25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4

4-70




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)Z[I]t'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
16 Konbuo 080-090-58- | Ring 080-090-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 2001-20-9 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
18 | 2001-20-10 Konbuo Ring 2 2
19 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
20 MoawwnnHuk 180315 | Bearing 180315
FOCT 8882-75 GOST 8882-75 1 1
21 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
22 MaHxeTa Collar
95-120-12 95-120-12
BAB SL AS DIN BAB SL AS DIN
3761 (Art-Ne2315) 3761 (Art-Ne2315) 1 1

4-71



1522-1KAC(KDS)

-
E
S

PucyHok 4.22 Ban kapAaaHHbIN
Figure 4.22 Cardan shaft

4-72



1522-1KAC(KDS)

4.22 2001-49-1-01 Ban KkapgaHHbIN
2001-49-1-01 Cardan shaft
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No T
UKHL
4.25| 2001-49-1-01 Ban kapaaHHbIN | Cardan shaft x X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- kop OKIl
NOTE * - All-Russian production classifier code
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 2001-49-15-20 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft 1 1
2 | 53205-2205026-10 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 201514 Bont M10x1-6gx16 | Bolt M10x1-6g%x16
(459951 1121)* OCT 37.006.065-90 | OST 37.006.065-90 16 16
4 | 6422-2201041 MnacTtuHa cTtonop- Lock plate
(45 3427 8598)* Has 8 8
5 | 500A-2202080 MnactuHa Plate
(45 3525 2793)* 3 3
6 | 6422-2201040 Kpblwka nogwunnHu- | Bearing cover
(45 3425 1277)* Ka 8 8
7 | 804707AC10 MoawnnHuK Bearing
804707K3C10 804707K3C10
TY BHUIMM065-99 TU VNIPP065-99 8 8
8 | 4310-2205023-10 Bunka-dnaHeu Flange-fork
(45 3424 3138)* 2 2
9 | 500A-2202069 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2157)* 6anaHcnpoBoOYHas 2 2
10 | 500A-2202070 MNMnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2158)* 6anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
11 | 500A-2202071 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2159)* 6anaHcnpoBoYHas 2 2
12 | 500A-2202072 MNnactuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2160)* 6anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
13 | 500A-2202073 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2161)* 6anaHcnpoBoOYHas 2 2

4-73




1522-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T
14 | 500A-2202074 MnactunHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2162)* 6anaHc1poBoOYHas 2 2

15 | 500A-2202075 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate

(45 3525 2163)* ©anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
16 | 500A-2202076 MNMnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2164)* 6anaHcnpoBoOYHas 2 2
17 | 500A-2202077 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2165)* ©anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
18 | 500A-2202078 MnactnHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2166)* 6anaHc1poBoOYHas 2 2
19 | 500A-2202079 MnacTtuHa Balancing plate
(45 3525 2167)* ©anaHcupoBoYHas 2 2
20 | 53205-2205036 YnnoTtHeHuve Topuo- | Face sealing
BOE 8 8

4-74



